• Rates low with widespread QE in 2020, rates start to rise
over  2021-22

• Pricing dislocations across markets, but liquidity broadly
maintained

• QE and low rates support liquidity in key funding markets
• Yield curve starts to steepen Q3-Q4 2020

• Government support effectively backstops corporate and
financial sectors

• Flexibility on enforcement of pro-cyclical capital and
accounting rules allows credit to continue flowing freely

• 30-40% drop in global indices, with little to no recovery until
late 2021

• 30-40% drop in global indices, with gradual recovery
starting in late 2020

• Sharp rebound in equity indices, with heavy trading
volumes as valuations rise

• Widespread corporate defaults and isolated financial
sector failures

• Rapid increase in risk premia driving risk-off environment
for 2020-2021

• Corporate defaults and financial sector failures contained
to limited hot-spots

• Credit risk premia settle close to historical levels, provides
incentive for banks and investors to return to market

-16.3%
-1.8% CAGR

-8.0%
0% CAGR

+1.5%
+0.9% CAGR

2020
2022

Source: Oliver Wyman analysis

Exhibit 15:
Wholesale banking revenue forecast for three modelled scenarios, $BN

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2020 2021 2022 2020 2021 2022
Delta -16% 1% +12% -8% +6% +2% +2% +2% -1%
Trough Q4 2020  -25% Q3 2020  -13% Q2 2020  -12%

71 68 68 76 69 66 80 75 74 85 75 73

36 30 33 15 19 38 17 39 37 28 43 34

59 63 56
40 46

49 58
56 55 63 58 58

82 81 78

54 59
74 57

71 79 72 77 80

47 50 49

42 41
44

43
43 45 46 48 50

91 95 95

81 80

83
86

84 87 88 92 94

70 70 68

67 65

69 71
71 71 71 71 72

456 458 448

375 379

424 412
439 448 454 465 460

Macro

Equities

IBD

Securities
services

Transaction
banking

Lending1

Credit

Deep global recession  Global recession Rapid rebound

1. Lending represents net lending revenues generated by global CIB divisions from vanilla lending and structured finance activities; market size of $135bn when incorporating revenue from local
players Source: Oliver Wyman analysis, Coalition proprietary data

1:

2:

3:

BLUEPAPERM

MORGAN STANLEY RESEARCH 9

Attacking the high fixed cost base is key to building business
resilience and improving valuations. We estimate that today
20-30% of the cost structure in wholesale banking is variable and

[…]

rates playing through to NIM both have a significant impact on
performance, with up to 10% of revenue fluctuating over the last
decade off these drivers. The last cycle has also seen continued
fee compression even as market players have introduced a range
of new services into their offerings to attempt to subsidize pres-
sures in the core business. For example, custody banks have
rolled out packaged data services, execution outsourcing and
middle office cost-reduction solutions – but in many cases with
challenging commercial upside. Looking forward, while the
largest custody banks may see modest offsetting benefits from
deposit flight-to-quality, we project 2020 revenues to be down
10-15% in our central case. Headwinds will come from lower
interest rates, reduction in the value of assets under custody, and
continued margin contraction combined with commercial pres-
sure on newly introduced services. The need for cost action in
this business will be particularly intense given high operational
costs combined with challenges in monetizing top-line initiatives.

BLUEPAPERM

MORGAN STANLEY RESEARCH 17

Exhibit 29:
Institutional franchise – revenue forecast for three modelled scenarios

Product

CAGR
2014-20191

($BN change)
2022

Outlook
2020(e) Rev.1

Diff to ‘19
2022(e) Rev.1

Diff to ‘19

Macro trading -2%
(-$1 BN p.a.)

+15 to +20%

+15% to +25%

+5 to +10%

-5% to +5%

Credit trading -5%
(-$2 BN p.a.)

-50 to -40%

-55% to -20%

+10%

+15% to Flat

Equities
trading

-2%
(-$1 BN p.a.)

+5%

-30% to +10%

Flat to -5%

-10% to +5%

FIG
Investment
banking

-2%
(-$0.5 BN p.a.)

-25%

-30% to -5%

Flat to +5%

-5% to +5%

Securities
services

+1%
(+$0.5 BN p.a.)

-15 to -10%

-15 to -5%

-10 to -5%

-10% to +5%

Total -2%
(-$4 BN p.a.)

-10 to -5%

-20% to +5%

Flat

-5% to +5%

Immediate and structural trends

Base Bear to Bull

• Wider margins and strong client volumes
drive near term growth; reduced capacity
caps upside

• Continued structural pressure on business
from ALPs and electronification

• Near term mark-downs on inventory
• Massive recovery opportunity across

public and private assets, offset
somewhat by reduced risk

• Low to negative rates environment poses
massive challenges for business

• Traditional asset servicing business likely
to face continued pressure given buyside